Board Adopted: 10/24/2022

Independent School District No. 182

Crosby-Ironton Schools
Teacher Seniority List
2022-2023 School Year

Page 1 of 5

Under Article XVIII, Section 5, Subdivision 1, 2 and 3 of the Teachers’ Master Agreement, the district has prepared
from its records a seniority list. This seniority list has been posted for ten working days in which any person whose
name appears on such list and who may disagree with the order of his/her seniority shall notify the business office.
The final list will be updated with any changes after the ten day period and presented to the Board of Education.

First Day of
Service Name of Teacher Certification Record License Expiration
1 08/28/90 Jill Olson 1-6 Elementary Education 6/30/2023
K-12 Mild to Moderate Mentally 6/30/2023
Handicapped
K-12 Moderate to Severe Mentally  6/30/2023
Handicapped
K-12 Learning Disabilities 6/30/2023
2 06/18/93 Wendy Gindorff 1-6 Elementary Education 6/30/2025
Coaching 6/30/2025
3 06/22/93 Neil Tesdahl 1-6 Elementary Education 6/30/2025
Coaching 6/30/2025
4 11/30/93 Debra Ann Jensen 1-6 Elementary Education 6/30/2026
5 09/11/96 Jodi Stangel K-6 Elementary Education 6/30/2024
6 06/23/98 Michael Gindorff 7-12 Life Sciences 6/30/2023
Coaching 6/30/2023
7 11/23/98 Karen Swanhorst 1-6 Elementary Education 6/30/2027
7-12 Social Studies—All 6/30/2027
B-age 6 Special Ed/Early Childhood 6/30/2027
8 06/18/02 Terry Forsberg 7-12 Life Sciences 6/30/2025
5-9 Science 6/30/2025
9 08/17/2004  Marianne Kope PreK-12 Speech/Language 6/30/2023
Pathologist
10 8/30/2005 Jessica Dietz K-12 Spanish 6/30/2026
11 8/28/2006 Christina Mozey 1-6 Elementary Education 6/30/2027
K-12 Emotional/Behavior Disorders 6/30/2027
K-12 Specific Learning Disabilities ~ 6/30/2027
K-12 Developmental Disabilities 6/30/2027



12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

8/28/2006

9/01/2009

08/31/2010

08/31/2010

08/30/2011

08/30/2011

10/06/2011

10/24/2011

8/28/2012

8/28/2012

8/28/2012

8/01/2013

8/27/2013

8/27/2013

8/27/2013

8/26/2014

Kelly Moore

Melissa Fischer

Shelly Pribyl

Erica Perpich

Allison Larsen

Tracy Larson

Lisa Rydberg

Clayton Lang

Kristine Booth

Brian Wood

Amy Hofmann

Kurt Becker

Bryan Syrstad

Andrew Tuthill

Andrew Otterstad

Sheila Lee

7-12 Mathematics

K-12 Learning Disabilities

K-12 Emotional Behavior Disorders

K-6 Elementary Education
K-12 Reading
Age 3-K Pre-Primary

K-6 Elementary Education
Age 3-K Pre-Primary

K-6 Elementary Education
5-8 Science

K-6 Elementary Education

K-12 Emotionally/Behaviorally
K-12 School Counselor

K-12 Emotionally/Behaviorally
K-12 Physical Education

Pre-Kindergarten
Adult-Parent & Family Education

B-Age 6 Early Childhood Special Ed

B-Grade 3 Early Childhood Ed
5-12 Technology

9-12 Life Science
9-12 Chemistry

K-12 Emotional Behavior Disorders

K-12 Learning Disabilities

1-6 Elementary Education
K-12 Principal
7-12 Coaching

K-12 Physical Education
5-12 Health Education
PreK-12 Dev/Adapted Phy. Ed.

5-8 Science

9-12 Life Sciences
9-12 Chemistry
K-12 Visual Arts

Pre-Kindergarten
B-Age 6 Early Childhood Sp Ed

6/30/2024

6/30/2024
6/30/2024

6/30/2025
6/30/2025
6/30/2025

6/30/2023
6/30/2023

6/30/2025
6/30/2025

6/30/2023

6/30/2025
6/30/2025

6/30/2027
6/30/2027

6/30/2024
6/30/2024
6/30/2024
6/30/2024

6/30/2027

6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023

6/30/2025
6/30/2025
6/30/2025

6/30/2024
6/30/2024
6/30/2024

6/30/2024
6/30/2024
6/30/2024
6/30/2023

6/30/2024
6/30/2024



28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

8/26/2014

8/26/2014

8/26/2014

09/01/2015

09/01/2015

09/01/2015

09/01/2015

09/01/2015

11/09/2015

08/30/2016

08/30/2016

08/30/2016

08/30/2016

08/30/2016

08/30/2016

08/30/2016

08/30/2016

08/30/2016

08/30/2016

08/30/2016

Jaclyn VanGeest-Larson

Brad Hollenhorst

Nicole Doyle
Angela Holmvig
Jenna Esse

Josh Corbett
Katherine Thoennes
Laurie Barna
Chelsea Lipski

Ruth Francis

Marie Gordon

Sue Buhlmann

Melissa Domben

Sarah Judd

Brenda Bendson

Kyle Bendson

Kamela Berg

James Fort
Lora Vosacek

Nancy Horner

5-12 Communication Arts/Lit

K-6 Elementary Education
5-8 Mathematics

K-12 School Counselor

K- 6 Elementary Education
1-6 Elementary Education

K- 6 Elementary Education
5-12 Communication Arts/Lit
K- 6 Elementary Education
5-12 Social Studies - All

K-6 Elementary Education
K-12 Acad. & Beh. Strategist

K-12 Emotional Behavior Disorders
K-12 Learning Disabilities

K-12 Emotional Behavior Disorders
K-12 Learning Disabilities

K-6 Elementary Education
5-8 Social Studies-All

K-6 Elementary Education
5-8 Social Studies-All

K-6 Elementary Education
5-8 Mathematics

K-6 Elementary Education
5-8 Mathematics

K-6 Elementary Education
Age 3-K Pre-Primary

5-12 Mathematics
K-6 Elementary Education

K-6 Elementary Education
5-8 Communication Arts/Lit.

6/30/2024

6/30/2023
6/30/2023

6/30/2023

6/30/2026

6/30/2023

6/30/2026

6/30/2026

6/30/2026

6/30/2025

6/30/2026
6/30/2026

6/30/2027
6/30/2027

6/30/2023
6/30/2023

6/30/2026
6/30/2026

6/30/2027
6/30/2027

6/30/2027
6/30/2027

6/30/2023
6/30/2023

6/30/2027
6/30/2027

6/30/2027

6/30/2023

6/30/2026
6/30/2026



48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

08/29/2017

08/29/2017

01/12/2018

08/28/2018

08/28/2018

08/28/2018

08/28/2018

08/01/2019

08/27/2019

08/27/2019

08/24/2020

08/24/2020

08/24/2020

08/24/2020

08/24/2020

08/24/2020

08/31/2021

08/31/2021

08/31/2021

Thomas Ringhand

Trevor Rohloff

Jade Stangel

Megan Syrstad

Rocky LaBlanc

Nathan Ernst
Jamie Duhn

Jennifer Strom

Anna Ernst

Nicole Schmitt

Andrew Dirks

Jen Mickels

Karlee Ulseth

Ashleigh Smith

Molly McDonald

Kayla Lagerstrom

Tracy Hoffman

Katrina Andrusick

Lynn Serra

5-12 Industrial Arts
7-12 Coaching

K-12 School Counselor

K-6 Elementary Education
K-12 Academic & Behavioral Strat.

5-12 Communication Arts/Lit

K-6 Elementary Education
5-8 Mathematics

5-12 Social Studies

K-6 Elementary Education

K-12 Principal

5-12 Technology

Pre-K Adult Comm. Ed. Director
5-8 Sciences

9-12 Life Sciences

B- 3 Early Childhood Education

K-6 Elementary Education
5-8 Mathmatics

5-8 Science
9-13 Physics

K-12 Instrumental/Classroom Music

K-6 Elementary Education
Age 3-PreK Pre-Primary

K-6 Elementary Education
5-12 Social Studies

K-12 Elementary Education
K-12 Academic/Behavior Strategist

K-12 Inst. Band/Classroom Music
K-12 Vocal Music
1-6 Elementary Education

K-12 Learning Disabilities
B-Age 6 Early Childhood Sp Ed

6/30/2024
6/30/2024

6/20/2027

6/30/2023
6/30/2023

6/30/2023

6/30/2024
6/30/2024

6/30/2025
6/30/2023
6/30/2026
6/30/2023
6/30/2026
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023

6/30/2027
6/30/2027

6/30/2025
6/30/2025

6/30/2025

6/30/2026
6/30/2026

6/30/2023

6/30/2023

6/30/2027
6/30/2027

6/30/2026
6/30/2024
6/30/2024

6/30/2024
6/30/2024



67 08/29/2022  Sheri Pickar 5-12 Mathematics 6/30/2026
68 08/29/2022  Carreen Cain (OFP) K-6 Elementary Education 6/30/2024
69 08/29/2022  Allison Brisk 5-12 Mathematics 6/30/2025
70 08/29/2022  Candace Hoff K-12 Emotional Behavior Disorders  6/30/2023
K-12 Learning Disabilities 6/30/2023
5-12 Career Accomm Specialist 6/30/2023
9-12 Teacher Coord. Work Based Learning ~ 6/30/2023
71 08/29/2022  Jennifer Kannel K-6 Elementary Education 6/30/2025
Age 3-PreK Pre-Primary 6/30/2025
72 08/29/2022  Cassidy Fort K-6 Elementary Education 6/30/2023
73 08/29/2022  Danielle Hillsdale K-6 Elementary Education 6/30/2025
74 08/29/2022  Marcy Stout K-12 Physical Education 6/30/2025
5-12 Health 6/30/2025
75 08/29/2022  Kirsten Harris 7-12 English/Language Arts 6/30/2025
76 08/29/2022  Rebecca Pecha 5/12 Social Studies 6/30/2023
77 08/29/2022  Hannah Rolschau Age 3 to Pre-K Pre-Primary 6/30/2025
K-6 Elementary Education
78 08/29/2022  Laura Welch (OFP) K-12 Learning Disabilities 6/30/2023
5-12 German 6/30/2023
K-12 Reading 6/30/2023
79 08/29/2022  Rebecca Stabenow K-6 Elementary Education 6/30/2025
K-12 Learning Disabilities 6/30/2025
80 09/19/2022  Tiffany Hallin K-12 School Nurse
81 10/31/2022  Kate Rennicke K-12 Developmental Disabilities 6/30/2027
81 08/27/2019  Stephanie Anderson Tier 2 (OFP) K-12 Emotional Behavior Disorder 6/30/2023
1-6 Elementary Education 6/30/2023
82 08/29/2022  Jenna Irving Tier 2 K-6 Elementary Education 6/30/2023
83 08/29/2022  Emma Ditlevson Tier 2 7-12 Family & Consumer Science 6/30/2024
84 08/29/2022  Jennifer Sutch Tier 1 K-12 Learning Disabilities 6/30/2023
85 08/29/2022  Emily Cencer Tier 1 7-12 Special Education 6/30/2023



