## Independent School District No. 182 Crosby-Ironton Schools Teacher Seniority List 2022-2023 School Year

Under Article XVIII, Section 5, Subdivision 1, 2 and 3 of the Teachers' Master Agreement, the district has prepared from its records a seniority list. This seniority list has been posted for ten working days in which any person whose name appears on such list and who may disagree with the order of his/her seniority shall notify the business office. The final list will be updated with any changes after the ten day period and presented to the Board of Education. **First Day of** 

Service		Name of Teacher Certification Record		<b>License Expiration</b>	
1	08/28/90	Jill Olson	1-6 Elementary Education K-12 Mild to Moderate Mentally Handicapped	6/30/2023 6/30/2023	
			K-12 Moderate to Severe Mentally Handicapped	6/30/2023	
			K-12 Learning Disabilities	6/30/2023	
2	06/18/93	Wendy Gindorff	1-6 Elementary Education Coaching	6/30/2025 6/30/2025	
3	06/22/93	Neil Tesdahl	1-6 Elementary Education	6/30/2025	
			Coaching	6/30/2025	
4	11/30/93	Debra Ann Jensen	1-6 Elementary Education	6/30/2026	
5	09/11/96	Jodi Stangel	K-6 Elementary Education	6/30/2024	
6	06/23/98	Michael Gindorff	7-12 Life Sciences	6/30/2023	
			Coaching	6/30/2023	
7	11/23/98	Karen Swanhorst	1-6 Elementary Education	6/30/2027	
			7-12 Social Studies—All	6/30/2027	
			B-age 6 Special Ed/Early Childhood	6/30/2027	
8	06/18/02	Terry Forsberg	7-12 Life Sciences	6/30/2025	
			5-9 Science	6/30/2025	
9	08/17/2004	Marianne Kope	PreK-12 Speech/Language Pathologist	6/30/2023	
10	8/30/2005	Jessica Dietz	K-12 Spanish	6/30/2026	
11	8/28/2006	Christina Mozey	1-6 Elementary Education	6/30/2027	
		-	K-12 Emotional/Behavior Disorders	6/30/2027	
			K-12 Specific Learning Disabilities K-12 Developmental Disabilities	6/30/2027 6/30/2027	
			K-12 Developmental Disabilities	0/30/2027	

12	8/28/2006	Kelly Moore	7-12 Mathematics	6/30/2024
13	9/01/2009	Melissa Fischer	K-12 Learning Disabilities K-12 Emotional Behavior Disorders	6/30/2024 6/30/2024
14	08/31/2010	Shelly Pribyl	K-6 Elementary Education K-12 Reading Age 3-K Pre-Primary	6/30/2025 6/30/2025 6/30/2025
15	08/31/2010	Erica Perpich	K-6 Elementary Education Age 3-K Pre-Primary	6/30/2023 6/30/2023
16	08/30/2011	Allison Larsen	K-6 Elementary Education 5-8 Science	6/30/2025 6/30/2025
17	08/30/2011	Tracy Larson	K-6 Elementary Education	6/30/2023
18	10/06/2011	Lisa Rydberg	K-12 Emotionally/Behaviorally K-12 School Counselor	6/30/2025 6/30/2025
19	10/24/2011	Clayton Lang	K-12 Emotionally/Behaviorally K-12 Physical Education	6/30/2027 6/30/2027
20	8/28/2012	Kristine Booth	Pre-Kindergarten Adult-Parent & Family Education B-Age 6 Early Childhood Special Ed B-Grade 3 Early Childhood Ed	6/30/2024 6/30/2024 6/30/2024 6/30/2024
21	8/28/2012	Brian Wood	5-12 Technology	6/30/2027
22	8/28/2012	Amy Hofmann	9-12 Life Science 9-12 Chemistry K-12 Emotional Behavior Disorders K-12 Learning Disabilities	6/30/2023 6/30/2023 6/30/2023 6/30/2023
23	8/01/2013	Kurt Becker	<ul><li>1-6 Elementary Education</li><li>K-12 Principal</li><li>7-12 Coaching</li></ul>	6/30/2025 6/30/2025 6/30/2025
24	8/27/2013	Bryan Syrstad	K-12 Physical Education 5-12 Health Education PreK-12 Dev/Adapted Phy. Ed.	6/30/2024 6/30/2024 6/30/2024
25	8/27/2013	Andrew Tuthill	5-8 Science 9-12 Life Sciences 9-12 Chemistry	6/30/2024 6/30/2024 6/30/2024
26	8/27/2013	Andrew Otterstad	K-12 Visual Arts	6/30/2023
27	8/26/2014	Sheila Lee	Pre-Kindergarten B-Age 6 Early Childhood Sp Ed	6/30/2024 6/30/2024

28	8/26/2014	Jaclyn VanGeest-Larson	5-12 Communication Arts/Lit	6/30/2024
29	8/26/2014	Brad Hollenhorst	K-6 Elementary Education 5-8 Mathematics	6/30/2023 6/30/2023
30	8/26/2014	Nicole Doyle	K-12 School Counselor	6/30/2023
31	09/01/2015	Angela Holmvig	K- 6 Elementary Education	6/30/2026
32	09/01/2015	Jenna Esse	1-6 Elementary Education	6/30/2023
33	09/01/2015	Josh Corbett	K- 6 Elementary Education	6/30/2026
34	09/01/2015	Katherine Thoennes	5-12 Communication Arts/Lit	6/30/2026
35	09/01/2015	Laurie Barna	K- 6 Elementary Education	6/30/2026
36	11/09/2015	Chelsea Lipski	5-12 Social Studies - All	6/30/2025
37	08/30/2016	Ruth Francis	K-6 Elementary Education K-12 Acad. & Beh. Strategist	6/30/2026 6/30/2026
38	08/30/2016	Marie Gordon	K-12 Emotional Behavior Disorders K-12 Learning Disabilities	6/30/2027 6/30/2027
39	08/30/2016	Sue Buhlmann	K-12 Emotional Behavior Disorders K-12 Learning Disabilities	6/30/2023 6/30/2023
40	08/30/2016	Melissa Domben	K-6 Elementary Education 5-8 Social Studies-All	6/30/2026 6/30/2026
41	08/30/2016	Sarah Judd	K-6 Elementary Education 5-8 Social Studies-All	6/30/2027 6/30/2027
42	08/30/2016	Brenda Bendson	K-6 Elementary Education 5-8 Mathematics	6/30/2027 6/30/2027
43	08/30/2016	Kyle Bendson	K-6 Elementary Education 5-8 Mathematics	6/30/2023 6/30/2023
44	08/30/2016	Kamela Berg	K-6 Elementary Education Age 3-K Pre-Primary	6/30/2027 6/30/2027
45	08/30/2016	James Fort	5-12 Mathematics	6/30/2027
46	08/30/2016	Lora Vosacek	K-6 Elementary Education	6/30/2023
47	08/30/2016	Nancy Horner	K-6 Elementary Education 5-8 Communication Arts/Lit.	6/30/2026 6/30/2026

48	08/29/2017	Thomas Ringhand	5-12 Industrial Arts 7-12 Coaching	6/30/2024 6/30/2024
49	08/29/2017	Trevor Rohloff	K-12 School Counselor	6/20/2027
50	01/12/2018	Jade Stangel	K-6 Elementary Education K-12 Academic & Behavioral Strat.	6/30/2023 6/30/2023
51	08/28/2018	Megan Syrstad	5-12 Communication Arts/Lit	6/30/2023
52	08/28/2018	Rocky LaBlanc	K-6 Elementary Education 5-8 Mathematics	6/30/2024 6/30/2024
53	08/28/2018	Nathan Ernst	5-12 Social Studies	6/30/2025
54	08/28/2018	Jamie Duhn	K-6 Elementary Education	6/30/2023
55	08/01/2019	Jennifer Strom	K-12 Principal 5-12 Technology Pre-K Adult Comm. Ed. Director 5-8 Sciences 9-12 Life Sciences	6/30/2026 6/30/2023 6/30/2026 6/30/2023 6/30/2023
56	08/27/2019	Anna Ernst	B- 3 Early Childhood Education	6/30/2023
57	08/27/2019	Nicole Schmitt	K-6 Elementary Education 5-8 Mathmatics	6/30/2027 6/30/2027
58	08/24/2020	Andrew Dirks	5-8 Science 9-13 Physics	6/30/2025 6/30/2025
59	08/24/2020	Jen Mickels	K-12 Instrumental/Classroom Music	6/30/2025
60	08/24/2020	Karlee Ulseth	K-6 Elementary Education Age 3-PreK Pre-Primary	6/30/2026 6/30/2026
61	08/24/2020	Ashleigh Smith	K-6 Elementary Education	6/30/2023
62	08/24/2020	Molly McDonald	5-12 Social Studies	6/30/2023
63	08/24/2020	Kayla Lagerstrom	K-12 Elementary Education K-12 Academic/Behavior Strategist	6/30/2027 6/30/2027
64	08/31/2021	Tracy Hoffman	K-12 Inst. Band/Classroom Music	6/30/2026
65	08/31/2021	Katrina Andrusick	K-12 Vocal Music	6/30/2024
66	08/31/2021	Lynn Serra	1-6 Elementary Education K-12 Learning Disabilities B-Age 6 Early Childhood Sp Ed	6/30/2024 6/30/2024 6/30/2024

67	08/29/2022	Sheri Pickar		5-12 Mathematics	6/30/2026
68	08/29/2022	Carreen Cain (OFP)	)	K-6 Elementary Education	6/30/2024
69	08/29/2022	Allison Brisk		5-12 Mathematics	6/30/2025
70	08/29/2022	Candace Hoff		K-12 Emotional Behavior Disorders K-12 Learning Disabilities 5-12 Career Accomm Specialist 9-12 Teacher Coord. Work Based Learning	6/30/2023 6/30/2023 6/30/2023 6/30/2023
71	08/29/2022	Jennifer Kannel		K-6 Elementary Education Age 3-PreK Pre-Primary	6/30/2025 6/30/2025
72	08/29/2022	Cassidy Fort		K-6 Elementary Education	6/30/2023
73	08/29/2022	Danielle Hillsdale		K-6 Elementary Education	6/30/2025
74	08/29/2022	Marcy Stout		K-12 Physical Education 5-12 Health	6/30/2025 6/30/2025
75	08/29/2022	Kirsten Harris		7-12 English/Language Arts	6/30/2025
76	08/29/2022	Rebecca Pecha		5/12 Social Studies	6/30/2023
77	08/29/2022	Hannah Rolschau		Age 3 to Pre-K Pre-Primary K-6 Elementary Education	6/30/2025
78	08/29/2022	Laura Welch (OFP)		<mark>K-12 Learning Disabilities</mark> 5-12 German K-12 Reading	6/30/2023 6/30/2023 6/30/2023
79	08/29/2022	Rebecca Stabenow		K-6 Elementary Education K-12 Learning Disabilities	6/30/2025 6/30/2025
80	09/19/2022	Tiffany Hallin		K-12 School Nurse	
81	10/31/2022	Kate Rennicke		K-12 Developmental Disabilities	6/30/2027
81	08/27/2019	Stephanie Anderson	Tier 2 ( <mark>OFP</mark> )	K-12 Emotional Behavior Disorder 1-6 Elementary Education	6/30/2023 6/30/2023
82	08/29/2022	Jenna Irving	Tier 2	K-6 Elementary Education	6/30/2023
83	08/29/2022	Emma Ditlevson	Tier 2	7-12 Family & Consumer Science	6/30/2024
84	08/29/2022	Jennifer Sutch	Tier 1	K-12 Learning Disabilities	6/30/2023
85	08/29/2022	Emily Cencer	Tier 1	7-12 Special Education	6/30/2023